POWN PTO-1586 (R.V. 640) 5 26-98 RE 06-26-15	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEI Palant a	NT OF COMME nd Tracement (
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	نز از	_	_	_
Tab settings □□□▼	The same of the sa	strached origins	documents or cop	V Demoi
	1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Hudson, Jr.			ceiving party(ies)	
Alan Lonneman	Name:	H.D. HUD	SON MANUFAC COMPAN	
Lester Robert Small	Interna	Address:		4 v 75
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes Ot No				 97
3. Nature of conveyance:				518 09/
© Assignment □ Merper	Street	Address: 500	N. Michiga	n Avenu
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
, ,	City:	Chicago	State: II.	<b>718-</b> 60
Other		0.1.1.00.30	_ 546	_ ZIP: 60 -3
Execution Date: 6/12/98	Addition	oi namois) & activos	(es) attached? 🖸 Yes	a Xi No
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/097745 Additional numbers in		tent No.(s)		
09/097745	macred? O Yes	ČÍ No	ions and patents in	volved: 1
09/097745 Additional numbers a	macred? O Yes	ČÍ No	ions and patents in	volved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz	6. Total r	OX No number of applicati	ions and patents in	
09/097745  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r	OX No number of applicati	·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz	6. Total r	ox No number of applications see (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.0</u>	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,	6. Total r	ox No number of applications see (37 CFR 3.41)	·	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	6. Total r 7. Total f	is No number of applications of the control of the character of the charac	s 40.00	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,  Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP  Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	6. Total r 7. Total s En Au	ox No number of applications see (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP  Street Address: 711 Third Avenue  20th Floor	6. Total r 7. Total f 2 En 2 Au 8. Depos	ist account number $0.0215$	arged to deposit a	0 cccount
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP  Street Address: _711 Third Avenue  20th Floor  City: New York State: _NY _ ZIP: 10017	6. Total r 7. Total f 20 En 11 (Attach	ise (37 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be characterist account number ,-0.215	s 40.00	0 cccount
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP  Street Address: 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	6. Total r 7. Total f 2 En 2 Au 8. Depos	ise (37 CFR 3.41) iclosed ithorized to be characterist account number ,-0.215	arged to deposit a	0 cccount
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Kurucz  Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,  Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP  Street Address: 711 Third Avenue  20th Floor  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	6. Total r 7. Total f 2 En 2 Au 8. Depos 11 (Attach	ise (37 CFR 3.41) iclosed inthorized to be characterist account number 1.215	arged to deposit a	CCOUNT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rebert C Huosad JR ALAN Lehnemen Lester Robert Small

being the inventors of certain improvements in

## SPRAYER TANK WITH COMBINATION HOSE OUTLET AND PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE

hereby assign unto

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

## H.D. HUDSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 500 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611-3748 our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this / v day of 111/6. 1998.

PATENT

<u>REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0581</u>